## File No. 1356/4/10/2019

## 09.03.2020

Matter relates to implementation of Pay Scale Structure, Service Rules & Regulations in a privately managed un-aided Teacher's Training Institution i.e. Fakhruddin Ali Ahmad Teacher's Training College, Darbhanga (hereinafter referred to as Training College) in the light of the judgment passed on 20.06.2018 by Hon'ble Patna High Court in CWJC No. 10534/2017 with CWJC No. 12496/17.

Perused the report of the Principal of the Training College as called for by the Commission and the above referred judgment passed by Hon'ble Patna High Court. It appears that the Hon'ble Court has not passed any instructions/directions to the unaided privately managed institute for implementation of Pay Scale Structure and Service Conditions for the teaching or non-teaching staff of a private unaided institution like Fakhruddin Ali Ahmad Teacher's Training College, Darbhanga.

In the light of the report submitted by the Fakhruddin Ali Ahmad Teacher's Training College, Darbhanga, matter is hereby closed.

Let a copy of this order along with report of the Principal, Fakhruddin Ali Ahmad Teacher's Training College, Darbhanga be sent to the complainant for needful.

> (Ujjwal Kumar Dubey) Acting Chairperson